County

Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning

Mahoning, OH Total

Portage
Portage
Portage
Portage

Portage, OH Total

Stark
Stark
Stark
Stark

Stark, OH Total

Summit
Summit
Summit

Summit, OH Total

Trumbull
Trumbull
Trumbull
Trumbull
Trumbull

Trumbull, OH Total

Bidder

Armstrong Telephone Company - Northern Divisi
CCO Holdings, LLC (Charter Communications)
Connect Everyone LLC

LTD Broadband LLC

Mercury Wireless, Inc.

Windstream Services LLC, Debtor-In-Possession

CCO Holdings, LLC (Charter Communications)
Connect Everyone LLC

LTD Broadband LLC

Windstream Services LLC, Debtor-In-Possession

CCO Holdings, LLC (Charter Communications)
Connect Everyone LLC

LTD Broadband LLC

Mercury Wireless, Inc.

Connect Everyone LLC
LTD Broadband LLC
Windstream Services LLC, Debtor-In-Possession

Armstrong Telephone Company - Northern Divisi
CCO Holdings, LLC (Charter Communications)
Connect Everyone LLC

LTD Broadband LLC

Windstream Services LLC, Debtor-In-Possession

Locations
50
335
190
372
108
20
1,075
1,615
3

12
26
1,656
586
25
175
174
960

12
51
69

15
1,133
&1
285
110
1,624

Support
$18,697
$307,661
$393,766
$435,462
$42,319
$37,356
$1,235,261
$527,860
$6,162
$13,722
$88,170
$635,914
$461,664
$51,353
$360,618
$31,873
$905,507
$12,325
$18,900
$286,884
$318,109
$3,364
$960,546
$166,382
$656,172
$151,086
$1,937,550



